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IN THE UNITED STA~ PA'!t:NT OFFICE 

In re epplicat1on ot 
W.F. Friedman et el., 
Serial No. 70,412, 
Filed MArch 23, 1936, 
Crn>togrepha 

Hon. Commissioner ot Patents, 

Sir: 

Div. 53, Room 6897 

April 28, 1939. 

Attention is celled to the feet thot this epplier.tion has beeDt 

placed under the provisions ot Section 4894, Revised Statutes, ea amended, 

u.s.c., title 35, section 37, end it is desired th~t thF.! application be 

continued under the pronsions or said section tor a turtber period ot 

thme years, bearing in mind that the three yeer period will expire in the 

present case on 1une 24, 1939. Reference is made in this connection ot 

the formal notification ot March 29, 1939. 

In contormi t7 with the requirements ot Section 4894, there is 

tiled barewi th a lett81' from the Secretary or War dated April 24. 1939, 

requesting that the applica r.ion be continued under the three year rule. 

Reterf!!nce is made by wa1 ot response to the of,'f'ici.al oonrnW!lica- ··· 

tion of 1une 24, 1936. It is noted that division hes been required in this 

case. It is requested that the requirement for division be waived tor reason• 

hereinafter set torth: 

Thia appli~ation has been tiled under the Act of 1883, ea 

amended, April 30, 19281 and apart trom the tact that the trenater ot t1 tle 

to the Government was made when in"IOking Seot1cm '894, the case hae the 
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usual status under the No-Pee Act. The application has been prepared et 

Go'fermaent spense and, tollowing the customary proaedure. no tee• are 

paid to the Patent Office ln such cases. It divisional applications should 

be required, the Government would be put to additional expense 8Jld an 

additional burden wou~d be placed on the Patent Oftice for eu,y d1via1ona1 

application or applications which might be :tiled and without ocmpenaatioa 

theretor. Moreover, the War Department would be put to additional expense 

incident to the preparetion ot separate or divisional eppl1cationa. 

Based upon the :nal1ng of the Clasa1t1cat1on Examiner, alll 

also upon an unpublished COmmlas10.n&1r's Order mentioned in Ottice Aot1oa 

ot April a, 193e, (see Butler application, Ser. Ho. D'13,011, Div. 18 ). 

which governs the practice in Government case• falling in this cetegor,r, it 

la requested in the present case that the d1v1aioDSl requirement be wet...,. 
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Respectfully submitted. 

W.F. l!'l'iedmlm et al., 
B11 

Attorney 
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